504186151 01/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4232826

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SARJUBHAI A PATEL	01/10/2017
THOMAS F RAU	01/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA	
Street Address:	32 CAMPUS DR	
Internal Address:	UNIVERSITY HALL 116	
City:	MISSOULA	
State/Country:	MONTANA	
Postal Code:	59812	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14669454

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (406)203-5001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 406-203-2159

Email:zas@minervapllc.comCorrespondent Name:ZACHARY A SCOTTAddress Line 1:269 WEST FRONT ST

Address Line 2: MINERVA PLLC

Address Line 4: MISSOULA, MONTANA 59802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UM.014002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZACHARY A SCOTT
SIGNATURE:	/Zachary A. Scott/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=UM014002Assign#page1.tif source=UM014002Assign#page2.tif

PATENT 504186151 REEL: 041016 FRAME: 0484

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We/I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated address given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **DETECTION OF TRAUMATIC BRAIN INJURY** for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

	signed by me as dated below.	
\checkmark	filed on March 26, 2015, Application No.	14/669,454.

WHEREAS, THE UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA, existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Montana, having an office at University Hall 116, 32 Campus Drive, Missoula, Montana 59812, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of THE UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA's review and evaluation of my patent disclosure and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said THE UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to THE UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA, as the assignees of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of THE UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to THE UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to THE UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid THE UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 2

Signed:
Sarjubhai A. Patel Address:5214 Mainview DR Missoula, MT 59803
State of Montane
County of MUSSOUR
On this day of whom, 2017, personally appeared before me the above-named Sarjubhai A. Patel, to me, a notary public for the State of Works known to me or proved to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who severally acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.
Notary Public for the State of Wontaka
SEAL ERIKA CLAXTON Typed, stamped or printed name NOTARY PUBLIC for the
State of Montana Residing at: 100000 100000000000000000000000000000
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
Signed:
Thomas F. Rau Address: 110 Park Place
Stevensville, MT 59870
State of Montaka
County of 1100046
On this day of
SEAL STATE State of Montana Residing at Missoula, MT My Commission Expires SEAL STATE OF THE State of Montana Typed, stamped or printed name My Commission Expires
My Commission Expires: Jule 15 2017

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/19/2017